

01a 5-7-87

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 69,468

PAMELA K. COON, as Personal
Representative of the Estate
of JERRY FRANK COON, Deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE CONTINENTAL INSURANCE
COMPANY, c/o Underwriters
Adjusting Company,

Respondent.

FILED
CLERK OF COURT
JULY 10 1987
TAMPA, FLORIDA

C
pl

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAGNER, CUNNINGHAM, VAUGHAN &
McLAUGHLIN, P.A.
708 Jackson Street
Tampa, Florida 33602

-and-

PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.
Suite 800, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

BY: JOEL S. PERWIN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II.	ARGUMENT.....	2
	A. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT CONTINENTAL'S LIEN FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION BENEFITS UNDER §440.39(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES (1981), WAS NOT SUBJECT TO REDUCTION FOR A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS	2
	B. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING ON CROSS-APPEAL THAT CONTINENTAL'S LIEN UNDER THE 1981 STATUTE WAS NOT SUBJECT TO REDUCTION IN A MANNER REFLECTING THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE SETTLEMENT IN QUESTION AND THE TRUE VALUE OF THE PLAINTIFF'S DAMAGES	9
	C. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING ON CROSS-APPEAL THAT THE TRIAL COURT WAS RIGHT TO ORDER A DEDUCTION FROM THAT PART OF THE SETTLEMENT ALLOCATED TO THE COON CHILDREN, AS PARTIAL PAYMENT OF THE COMPENSATION LIEN	12
III.	CONCLUSION	12
IV.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Alexis, Inc. v. Bryk,
471 So.2d 545 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)6

Arex Indemnity Co. v. Radin,
72 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1954)10

*State ex rel. Szabo Food Services, Inc. of North
Carolina v. Dickinson*,
286 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1973)9

AUTHORITIES

§440.16, Fla. Stat. (1981)12

§440.39, Fla. Stat. (1981)1-2
